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CHAPTER 95.
{H. ¥. No. 258.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ACTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCILOF THE
VILLAGE OF NEW PRAGUE, IN THE COUNTIES OF 8COTT AND LE
SUEUR AND STATE OF MINNESQTA, IN BORROWING MONEY FOR
PURPOSE OF ERECTING ENGINE HOUSE AND CITY HALL AND
VALIDATE THE EVIDENCE OF INDEBTEDNESS GIVEN THERETFOR.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SEctrioN 1. That the action of the village council of the village of
New Prague, in the counties of Beott and Le Sueur and state of Min-
nesota, in borrowing the sum of three thousand (83,000) dollars for
the purpose, and which has been spent in erection, of an engine house
and city hall, is hereby legalized and the note or evidence of indebt-
edness exeented by the members of gaid council therefor is hereby
legalized and declared a valid obligation of said village of New
Prague, in said counties and state aforesaid.

8EC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 19, 1891.

CHAPTER 96.

[H. F. No. 212.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE OF GRACEVILLE, BIG STONE
COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO ISSUE BONDS, IN A 8UM XNOT TO EXCEED
TEN THOUSAXD (10,000) DOLLARS, TO BORE AN ARTESIAN WELL
AND PROVIDE OTHER PROTECTION AGAINST FIRE.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the Siate of Minnesoln:

BEcrioN 1. That the village of Graceville, in the county of Big
Btone, Minnesota, be and the same is hereby aunthorized to issune
bonds, in a sum not to exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000), for the
purpose of boring an artesian well and to provide other means of pro-
tection against fire, by laying wafer mains and performing other nec-
essary acts, to utilize the water of said arteslan well for fire and
other purposes, if a sufficient flow of water is obtained; Provided,
that said bounds, or any of them, shall not be issued until the legal
voters shall have authorized the same, as hereinafter provided.

SEC. 2. At the next general election hereinafter held in said vil-
lage, or afi a apecial election called for that purpose, the legal voters
of said village may vote for or against the isane of said bonds, and a
majority of them voting upon the question shall determine whether
said bonds shall be issued or not. Those voting in favor of the issue



